MINUTES OF PRE‘VIous MEETING

UPDATE INFORMATION

TREASURER'S REPORT

MANAGER'S FINANCIAL REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE 5 , v;~r,74:”i»1V  ~~¢ormaanr@

Cunningham

BUSINESS

Dlstrlct
CentrefCounty 1980-81 3R Program

Traff c Signal at LR 56 - PA 26
: llege Ave.), TR 363 (Gerald
St. ), aﬁd TR 380 (Struble Rd. )

Woskob - Development of Land along
E. College Ave.

Bus Service to Mt. Nittany Resi-
dences

Appointment to Rental Housing
AAdviser Committec

Appointment to C.A.T.A. Board

ANNOUNCEMENTS Township Visitation Day
September 19, 1980

OPEN DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT




COLLEGE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
HELD JULY 10, 1980

Chairmen Dean called the meeting to order at 7:32 p.m. in the College Tou
Members present: E. BalleY, Gale L. Dargitz, J. Carroll Dean,
bert W. Stewart, and Dolores A. Taricani
Others present: Mmag&r E1W°°d G. ‘Wmm’ Sk,

MINUTES
Minutes of the June 12, 1980, Meeting be approved as submitted. Mr. Stewart

1. Mr. Williams checked with Reed McCormick about a resolution to cover the
change in mileage reimbursement from 17¢ per mJ.le to 18-1/2¢ per m:|.1e. M;, Williams
reported that Mr. | indicated he didn't think a resolution was reguired as
lamgasﬂaechangevasapgrovedbyemmﬂandlsapartofﬂlemnut&sofﬂxe
meeting. Mr. McCormick was out of town at the time but would have a definite

2. Relative to the resolution for the establishing of an educational service
agency for special school police, upon his return Mr. McCommick will have it pre-

3. Mr.Williansta]kedtoKenGreidetSenateBilll%whichistl'xe
Senate version of House Bill #1, calling for spen ing limits at the State and
Iocal levels. Mr.Grexdermfomeer.WllllansthatSenateBllll%msmw
became Senate Bill 982 as Amended but still includes the same spending limits
as House Bill #1 with a lot of Amendments added to it.

4. Mr. Dean sent letters to Mr. Comman and Mr. Cunningham asking them
to support House Bill 2353.
uniformed mmnicipal employees on the Township's Workmen's Compensation policy.




1980. Mr. Williams provided

. Dargitz sw = that Gounc:.l take a xmnth to t.horoughly
aﬂd:.scuss:.tatﬂae:rAugustmeetmg. Y, U
that Mr. Williams comment on items in the report that are not follom.ng a nonnal

progression.
Mrs. Tarlcanlaskedwhytherewasmlwdgetedanpuntforthecmmall lease.

Mr. Williams feltttuswasanoversmhtwhlchmllbecheckedandoorrected

a:pressedh:scmwanabmtﬂlehﬂgetbemgsocloseastomlyprojectanapprom

on the preparation of the report.




Sed pmnect mﬂd at ;Lw cors off &

Heaskeer. Wﬂlmtod;eckmthReedlvbcomckmthe




Snmytakm&emmaxnta

2. Robinson Iot #87, Gak Ridge Avenue. Chairman Dean explai

Council's Novesber 1979 Meeting, mﬂmdmmwm.&m.m
__a]otﬁaeymmw:md@mamue,

walimlts‘bdlvasmdndamwhasmlyasmglemmtoIkuversﬁy

Drive. Council had discussed purchasing the entire lot for the purpose oOf

Mr. & Mrs. Robinson had the lot appraised by William H. leocnard for
$22,000 to $25,000 and extended an offer of sale for the lot in quest:
Founship for $24,000 in their letter of July 7, 1980toElvde1111als

bad:ttemnﬂeratmthm Dean
Wmtvasﬂ:emypamdmu:,

wa:etopmtectmeszdeefhlsrmearﬂasanm Ashed:.seussed
with Council at their November meeting, the only way he was interested in
sellingwasifhecaﬂdstillhavethepmtectimofthermeandmtloseon
sppraisal of the lot was between $22,000 and $25,000 and
. Robinson felt $24 000 was a fair market value.




Bazlqaﬂﬂzfinmmﬂaemtmlmmbesaldat%.mmﬂae

mmmm:smsmm

. Shewart acts’ ﬁ@aemsmo&:ersﬁeuatwﬂdbemeﬂasthe

ﬂzﬂmmtedﬂelgtmsappralsedatﬂegsaowmbe:tlshler
to sell the lot and have a road beside his home.

,asked:.fthepeoplemtheszbdlmsmtai

uﬂ:.cateitledeveloper, H. 0. Suth.lradnﬂlcaj:edhemﬂdpavetheroad

for the access but did not express a > the right-of-way.

Oamzlmswsssithedas:rablhtyoftavmgaseomdacwss,ttefact
forplmngaheadﬁorsmnt:msoftmsk:m:thefactttatﬂusamesswmﬂd
provide a second access for the Oak Ridge Avenue ares}also, the advantages of

them to study the offer further and the possibility of a counter-offer.
Mr. & Mrs. Robinson agreed that their offer would remain in effect for sixty Z=ye.




e

AR S

accasmduﬂzmhedhefelt&epmposedpneeof%é,ﬂbﬂmsh;ghfwthe

‘. Robinson pe'l=vsted that he was not truly waiting to sell this lot and

ﬂatmmﬂacceptwemmoffertoe;taﬂﬂmrofferofsa]eforsmy
daysﬁor:atm, nakmdgeAvmue AttheqdafﬂieSlXtydaYS Council
de‘layal and the extension of s:lxty days acc@"qd.

uma.mﬂaemabemamwmmuedbymmmofﬂemstalsame
t:moflasl:neceﬂ)ermwluchl'le< ested that the Postal Service might
pmdasethelamdfranmnm.ll mﬂmsmtomosedtothlsproposn:lm
ztsleasemthemnmﬂpmperty Mr.Kanymwasmremfavorofthe'Ibmshlp
am:a:tmgforﬂecmstnntzmofahuldnlgthatcmﬂdheleasaitoﬂ)epostal
Sexrvice. Ituasleamedattfieneetmttatanaddltmnaltrackmu]dberemved

from the property providing an additional 1/10 - 2/10 acre; Mr. Williams agreed
mmslupmldmtsubleasetlepmperty.

. Stewart said that Mr. W:.ll;amshaduﬂlcatedhewmﬂdsellﬂue

vhexaskedthe selling price, Mr. Williams indicated fifty (50%) percent of the
total lease. Discussion followed on what was meant by total lease.

Mr.Balleysggestaithatcmmcﬂproceedbygathermgmfomatmonthe
mstshmlvedincmstnntmgamﬂﬂingmttecmmilsitewhichvpuldmz;se




mtytashea!sarttom:.xalymarﬂm. Kmymlstosetdaneqsz.teplan

vbneimiﬂ!.zze@ydmtofﬂxecmnemedmtmmsoflmxt,mdlcatedﬂey
lndmtrecaltly. The CCL was in favor of the open s ;
hel.nqmﬂerpzbllccmtrol, etm:raged:lbomveformdonthepost
Q realstatemsuessttatﬂ:ecmtmlofﬂaepostoffmemudmghemmed
over to a public group.

Kenymhadmdlcatedho(zhaarmanDeanthatthePostalSerncecan

bodytheynustdo:.tmthebasm of cmpetltmn
amla:ard &.stymmferredhevmldpmfertomtertamthehmshlps

Mrs. Taruznlnﬂlcatedﬂatmremfomatmwasneededmfmammg,
authorities/boards, most efficient structure, etc., before proceeding with this
issue.

da:mnneanaskedﬂiepdﬂocmtteeonthel?ost oOffice Issue, con-
sisting of Mrs. Taricani, Warren Smith, and John Olivero, to meet with Reed
mlcktodzsasstheadvantagesaxﬂdlsadvantagesofgomgmthanw i1
or trying to proceed with the post office as a township prOJect Addltlonally, they
should contact anyone else that may be able to provide information on this issue.

Q grmp“ﬂatﬂeccnslggesteﬂthemstoffmemﬂdmgwuldbetumedoverto




> matte sdlscussed, 43;

t@ 3—1/2% for

5% for collectlm of Eamed Incc;ne Taxes we:e agreed uper; Mr. Wl}.llams

Chairman Dean asked Mr. Williams to bring up the matter of changes
ion rate for collection of taxes for the School District for
Y, 1981,

State Gollege Area School Dlstnct fo;: the 1980—81 flscal year Mr

Jeff Bower indicated that requests for changes to the t
nentforthecmmtyl'ave alreadybwnsenttothe

< col




in trafflcgnd ﬂ!eedof traffac, It was suggested af Q . CRATS meeting that

r:.ght-of—way mﬂd be acquired.

indicated that in his draft of the project it was indicated that
] ra.gm:a-of*-my would be acquired.

Deanaskedlfltmﬂ.dbepossmletoapprwethepmjecthztelm—

tional width would lessen the deterioration of the edges of the road.

Discussion was held on the advantages and disadvantages of widening the
road, with a few members of the audience voicing their individual objections

PennDOT officials.

7. Traffic Signal at East College Avenue, Gerald Street, and S

Chairman Dean explained the Township had requested a survey of traff:.catthls
intersection and the survey indicated that a traffic signal was warranted. The
Tovmship has an agreement with Pat Houser, developer of the Commercial Park on
the Gerald Street side of College Avenue, to participate in the cost of the
light. Chairman Dean asked Mr. Williams to research the files and try to find
information that would obligate the industrial developers on Struble Road to




SR

IR

e

m.thseve:aloftlehsumsmrsaxﬂﬂneyaskeﬂhowﬂae
to participate. @a:manDemuﬂmatedthe‘Immslupvm]dbemamtammg
. ,ﬁ,@"wt‘; wears o come.

lehalsalsomdlcatedthatﬂnshghthadbeenmveduptomﬂ
mtbeCRAﬂSPrJﬂrltYIﬂst The bikeway has been moved to sixth on that list.
Federal Urban Assistance monies are not available for the hike-bikeway but
there was strong State support for the bikeway. '

that this intersection was in the Borough of State College.

8. Mr. Woskob — Developing of Land along East College Avenue.

. Woskob, wlnqmsfa:racresofland‘agmssEastoollegeAvezmeﬁzanthe
mttanymumtomaseamcal. requested that the zoning for his property
be changed from Industrial to Commercial. Mr.?bskobhadheldallealseto
cperal:eaWstat:mhehadplannedtomtmthesne. He has recently given
up this license and considered building a gasohol plant on the site. Mr. Woskob
d:dmtﬂnnkthelplantwouldbemthebesturterestofthecmmmy
and would like to have the land rezoned to permit him to build a furniture
outlet and warehouse or warehouse with sales.

zoning and was not considered a desirable zoning change. Chaimman Dean suggested
that possibly an amendment to the Zoning Ordinance pemmitting certain types of
commercial establishments in an Industrial Zone could be an alternative.

Ordinance should be pursued. Chairman Dean requested Mr. williams to ask the
Planning Camission how they felt about amendin the Zoning Ordinance to permit
certamtypesofcmwcmlestabhsh:entsmannﬂustnalm

9. Bus Service to Mt. Nittany Residences. Mr. Williams explained he had
shopping center. Upon checking with CATA, Mr. Williams was infommed that bus
service to the Residences was not financially feasible and upon checking with




I.D.A. found they do not have a definite plan for this transportati

Council was concerned that CATA had not given a more positive response

Chairman Dean felt the transportation for the residents was the responsi
bility of I.D.A. and asked Mr. Williams to contact the Executive Du’ectér
Altomaponrtmgazttbeyagreedtopruwdetrmsportatlmtoﬂxeshommg
tmymﬁomthersmwsofﬂieuplanswpmwde tmtoallewate

indicated the only suggestion he had for this committee was Thora Hardy.
'Ibecmca:nedcitizmsoflmthadmmggest:ms Chairman Dean indicated
ﬂatmdfryermmmedtoservemanymtteesmﬂaskedm.wuhms

11. Appointment to CATA Board. The Concerned Citizens of Lemont had no
nominees. Mr. James L. McDonel was present and volunteered to serve as the
Assistant Professor in Microbiology at Penn State University since 1976.

Although he has not had any directly related experience with public transporta-
transportation and the desire to became involved in its management. He has
experience in budgeting and accounting for large sums of money.

associated with the University and felt the perspective of the business commmity
should be included. Mr. Dargitz indicated he would like to have more time to
see who else might be interested in serving on the CATA Board.

Mrs. Taricani suggested that inasmuch as the Township does not have an
updated list of volunteers that an ad be placed in the Centre Daily Times to

the effect that "College Township Council would like to hear from &y rosid




the S:Lgn O.r.dmance Recenﬂ.y. Ry

that reviewing these appeals to the Sz.gn(n:dmanee 1smt under
diction, legally they are correct. It was 2 that the Zoni
Board be apponrl:ed as the Sign Reviey

: BoardmulthenatteroftbeSa.gnOrdl-

YAt youn nequest I have reviewed the Sign Ondinance and the
appeal procedwie (ngn Review Board) . As you may nemember
Aome time agg I prepared a nevised Sign Ondinance. Lai,m,
ouwr Zoning 056&2/!., John Grinden, neviewed my dragt and
submitted sevenal changes to my dlza@t The changes made
by Mr. Grinden concerned wakll s4ign size and prwje.cung s4ign
negulations.

Fon this discussion, 1 will designate my draft as Dragt A
and Mt. Guinder's as Dragt B. 1t is my feeling that;he
Township should adopt Draft B after consideration by the
Township Planning Commission. However, the format and
numesiical system shoutd be Ampuﬁl,ed as 4in Dnagt A.

Fuithen, 1 feel that the Sign Ondinance should be separate
6lwm the Zoning Ondinance. Since our pILumt Zoning flean-
4ing Board does not want to be involved in a decision-making
process which is éubjewue, 1 feel that the new Sign Ondi-
nance should have an appeal procedure to a three member Sign
Review Boand. This Board should have the powen to decide akt
sign appeals without the Zoning Hearing Board. Appeal grom
decisions of the S«Lgn Review Boand should come directly to
Councif. There 48 no Legal problem and the new Board would
act as Councw(’,'é aepauwtauve An mattens concerning signs.”




mmuqr appoint individuals to the Board ascalledf@r mier the pre
Qrdinance.

Mrs. ‘mrmsaldﬁzemagofnothmgthathadbemagreed@mthatmﬂd
pemt&.ﬁpemtomrkmﬂesedraftshztfelt it was important to get the
slgncrdmancemaddassomaspossmletoallawfm'ﬂeﬂmee-mnm
Boazdm.mappealtoommll. Mrs. Taricani su
Sign Ordinance be passed along to Ms. Ezselstemforhercamem:saxﬂ 2Xpressed
interest in having copies of any comments Ms. E1saxstemhasmg$1gn

Mrs. mrlcanlnﬂlcatedthatadmmlvemhasagreedtosememasmn
placed mﬂlepaper for volunteers to serve on the Rem:al stmg Ad
carm.tteearxic.A.T.A. Board. Chairman Dean asked Mr. Williams to see that the




of the Sign Qrdinance.
ef!!s.&.sensl:emmﬂaeoﬂaa‘dxaft After this, she would get the drafts
mmmmwm.mmwmmatﬁesmm

13.
immaaysﬁuntbedateofrecelptofthemt;odeméeﬂaﬂmornot

Mr. Stewart moved that Council not proceed with Phase II of the Water Study.

Haterstuiy theywetepneparedmwo;hases 3., 'Ibpzwz.demfmt:maui
: ions; and 2. Proceed with preliminary budgetary type estimates

tmazd:@lmtmgretmnematmns Two time periods were addressed, near

and distant future. The recomendations from Phase I were of two types:

ing operating campanies; those recammendations that were of a serious nature

and being addressed by the supplier, Lemont Water Company, who is presently

seeking financing for correction and expansion costs. As a result of Phase I,

Chairman Dean indicated Council did not see a need to proceed with Phase II.

Mr. Dargitz asked what would happen if the plans of the Lemont Water
Company did not come to fruition, could Council then proceed with Phase II.

Chairman Dean explained that Council had 160 days to decide whether or
not to proceed with Phase II. If they felt they wanted to wait until closer
the end of the 160 days to see how the Lemont Water Campany was progressing
on their plans for financing, then the decision on the report for Phase I of
the Water Study should be postponed.

m,ﬁarmnﬂmteadnmﬂdiﬂmmseeﬂnm




was adjourned at 10:42 p.m.

S




General Fund - Receipts & Expendi

Township Funds - Cash & Investments







708

o4RY, 450404U| ~ 0861 ©
369G °CL Q4RY Jsedequl - Q86

'8 49904230 (4
“Zz Jeqo420(®

1S41S0dep: 1O SO4BO | 4400 JO SeyRp ALldnien |

2000404
L8gLL

LLELEDS

HINOW: SNO1:AIME:
Wi0L
QILSIANI
HSYQ
HLINOW. SNOIA3Yd
INAC @ SANNd VL0
44080 $o%4eN; ABUON Y4uoW 9 *Q

|BnuUY. $6*G = 84831414480 ARQ 06 ‘8
[enuuy. §6Z*G =~ 4Sedequ| Arjeq v

YQILSIANI 1
4unoooy. Bujxoey)n
tHSYD: °1




LLEGE TOWNSHIP
FINANCIAL REPORT

As @?s m %‘ 3 *&’g@@
CEING ATCTNT BALANCE: $ 402.81
BALANCE: $ 17;%»-“
$ 10,000.00

REYENUES

- PEARIFTIOW MONTH | TO DATE | BALANCE| BUDGET

105.00 Payroll Fund

’ 100.98

110.00 Fetty Cash

200.05

210-219 _Payroll Withholdings 1,907.77 55.. 26,000.00
_ 300.01 Real Estate Taxes ' 503, 1 ge| _ 42,000.00
}. 300.02__Pricr Year's Real Estate = 750.00 | -

' 300.03__ Deling. Real ] - 303.97] B -
310.03  Real Estate Tremsfer 2,373.87] 11,757.74 | 13,242.2d  25.000.00
310.04 Earned Income 14,472.47] 92,383.78 | 87,616.22 180,000.00
310.09 1,200.00| 25,200.00] s00.0d 26,000 00
320.07 v . 387.25| 2,303.10] 1,69%. 1,000.00
330.01 FINES: Motor Vehicle 2,733.41) 19,315.29] 19,300. ﬁ 40,000.00
330.02 Ordinance 102.00] 1,384.20
3u0.01 _ Imterest & Special Assessments 15.07] 3,333.06| 6,666.94  10,000.00
340.02 Rent of Building _ - -
350-01 (raaestg gflhgf Utoaisies) 76.32 76.32| 17,451.684 4 53u.00
350.03 _County Grant (€ Snow Removal) - 2,197.70| 12,262.3¢  14,400.00
350.04  Firemen's Relief Fund - - 2,300.04  2,300.00
360.13 Commissions: Centre County 2,124.91] 2,201.16]  (291.1 2,000.00

School District 1,847.95) 5,053.24 15,000.00
370.04 Miscellanecus 12.37]  1,122.30 &.n0N. 00
Reimburse. of School Crossing | o
Guande = - 3,500.600 3,500.00
qOTAL REVEWES: 28,218.12 212,830.41 13»3-4;;5;‘5 431,734 .00
Balance carried Forward S 23,668.88
B 1425,402.88

B



COLLEGE TOWNSHIP

Juoe 30, 1980

XPENBITURES

DESCRIPTION - | MONTH | TO DATE |BALANCE | BUDGET
il I d L A TN BT Ty
12,364,18 | 28,218.00
| 1,609.50 | 8,000.00

1,020.00 | 61,564.91 }50,264.09

1#16.00

nir 967.50 | 9,479.82 | 7,029.18 | 16,509.00
425.27  Samitary lanafin | 280.87 | 288.35 | 711.85 1,000.00
M e e————— T TN T T
432.00 __ Snow & T 1 - 1 ares4] 8216 7”13 000.00

436.00
439.00 » 340.20 | 1,118.20 | (118.20) | 1,000.00

438.00 | Ha:xntenance,RepaJ.rs,Const | 3,827.88 | 23,789.29 |26,210.51 | 50,000.00
433.00 ___Street Signs,Markings,8Tr.Signals| 336.20 | 1,810.89 | 1,189.11 | 3,000.00
437.00 Repairs to Tools & Machinery 220.06 | 3,515.70 | 3,484.30 | 7,000.00
440.Eu51. ks € Recreation | - | 9,024.19 | 7,841.81 | 16,866.00
470.00 'Bnployees Benefits  l1,402.42 7, 299 79 |54,700.21 | 62,000.00
471.00__ Miscellaneous § Cont. Fund | - | -  [10,000.00 | 10,000.00

. tals From
489.00 %‘9’ Rentals (Lease - 1,800.00 | (1,800.00) -

é; B gy camse:vatlon | ’ =1 - 1, 061 00‘ 1—3961?9:9
9,906.53 195.975 19 824,975 -8 '%Zﬁ (’]5_‘_ (]0

Balance carried Forward: 5 351 ge
$425 HOZ 88




Snow & Ice Removal

Repairs to Tools & Machinery $ =0 $ =0- §$1,000.00

Maintenance, Repairs & Const. s -0~ $ -0- $33,991.80

s -0 $ 6,599.19  $40,392.61

$ $ 5,000.00




y 31, 1980

CHECKING BAIANCE: $ 130.71

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSTT:  § 20,000.00
(4s: 92708 and 92709) S

SAVINGS BALANCE: § 20,224.59

$ 2,212.69° §$. -0- - $ 2,212.69

L7

Interest s -0 $ 107.39 (107.39) $ -

Liquid Fuel Tax $ -0- $44,722.80 § 56.31 £ 44,779.1;

AT, REVENUES: s 0 $47,042.88 §$ (51.08) $146,991.80

R —




§$ 23,027.42 § . 0 -  $23,027.42
Grants - Federal $ - $ 22,836.00

$ 45,675.00

Interest $ 246.88 § 1,314.30 § (1,314.30) ¥

$ 68,702.42

$ 246.88 $ 47,177.72 $ 21,524.70

TETRt




$ $ 80.00 § 12042 § 20082
Municipal Building - $ 2,000.00 § 2,000.00
Police Protection, Dog Enforce- $ $ 10,000.00 $ 20,000.00  $30,000.00
ment Officer, & Crossing Guards L
Capital Outlay - Fire Protection $ $ 1,420.00 $ 1,420.00 $ 2,840.00
Fire Protection & Hydrant Rental $ $ - $ = $ -
$ $ - $ - s -
Storm Sewer Maintenance $ $ - $ - $ -
Libraries (Schlow & Centre Co.) $ $ - $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00
Parks & Recreation & Swimming Pools $ $ 2,044.54 § 2,043.46 $ 4,088.00
Regional CATA (Transp. & Bus Auth.) $ $ 4,313.00 $16,469.00 $20,782.00
Miscellaneous: $ s 128.62 § 1,971.38  § 2,100.00
Youth Sexrvices & Senior Citizens
Water Study $ 5,492.00 $ 5,492.00 3 - $ 5,492.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $ 5,492.00 $ 23,478.16 $45,224.26 $68,702.42
Total Transfers from Savings: '$ $ $ $




CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE: §

SAVINGS ACCOUNT BALANCE: § 2

scription

' Real Estate Taxes ~$ 288.26

Interest $ 115.07
Miscellaneous $ -

$ 403.33

- 390.00 Transfers from Other Funds
Savings Account Deposits

Certificates of Deposit




GE TOWNSHIP
NANCIAL REPORT




ACCOUNT BAIANCE: §  891.64

SAVINGS ACCOUNT BALANCE: $_5,272.39

148.95 $ 4,957.34

12:36 F B0
$ 3,628.19

$ 6,000.00

$ 170.00
$  750.00
$ 3,628.19

168.31 $9,4

$1,122.86

$10,548.19




-$ 3,738.70

s - $ '$ = $§ -

00.00




§$6,382.85 §  $ 6,382.85
576.44 $22,124.32 § 5,666.68 §27,791.00

37,20 § 177,69 § 222.31 § 1400.00 |
5 763.98 ~ (763.98) SR
(_6.00)

W

6.00

613.64 $29,454.84 § 5,119.01 $3u,573.85

Savings i it Deposits $ $ $ $

Certificates .of Deposit $ $ $ $




Year-to

195.43

- 72.80

6.00

13,913.00

$  37.20

$

$

$ 544.43
$

$

$

$ 93.42

$13,913.00

$ 6,000.00
$ 27,826.00

195.43

$14,546.23

$ 34,573.85

$

$




